Eurocup 2016
Criterium, August 12th

Men junior, senior, master, veterans - 7 laps

Rank Bib. Name Gender \atior Categon Team Club Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector4 Sector5 Sector6 Sector 7 Time Gap
1 24 Tomas Pelc Men CZE Senior  Ultima k.lap team Ultima k.lap team 5:02.62 5:26.19 5:26.55 5:25.32 5:26.58 5:24.52 5:24.72  37:36.50
2 17  Veiko Eomois Men EST Senior  Tribolt Team Tribolt Team 5:34.41 5:31.85 5:37.66 546.07 5:45.75 5:43.80 5:38.58  39:38.12 2:01.62
3 30 Niklas Rother Men GER Senior Stepteam twente 5:20.27 5:36.42 5:37.00 5:48.01 5:48.19 5:50.22 5:53.50 39:53.61 2:17.11
4 48 Patrik Kécher Men FIN Senior  Team Kainpo Simpek 5:20.46 5:40.35 5:36.53 5:52.06 5:50.41 5:51.53 5:50.16  40:01.50 2:25.00
5 1 Priit FomatSkin Men EST Senior  Tribolt Team Tribolt Team 5:30.53 5:38.94 5:55.23 5:57.46 6:03.64 6:02.53 5:54.17  41:02.50 3:26.00
6 21 Ladislav Bartinék Men CZE Senior  Ultima K.lap Team Ultima K.lap Team 5:17.57 5:41.11 54795 5:50.43 6:08.56 6:09.15 6:45.66  41:40.43 4:03.93
7 50 Imre Arro Men EST Senior  Kick Eesti Toukerattaliit 5:45.92 5:54.28 6:04.36 6:10.00 6:16.89 6:16.04 6:12.44  42:39.93 5:03.43
8 47 Aleksandr Guskov Men RUS Senior  Kickbike Russia Kickbike Russia 6:55.36 7:24.07 7:44.88 7:48.92 7:52.54 8:02.59 7:47.36 53:35.72  15:59.22
9 51 Sergei Korotkov Men RUS Senior  Kickbike Russia Kickbike Russia 7:32.77 8:28.84 8:33.11 8:23.13 8:46.56 9:15.51 9:17.43  1h00:17.35  22:40.85

8  Vitalii Tkachuk Men RUS  Senior Ural Federation sports scooter
16 Janar Fomat$kin Men EST Senior  Tribolt Team Tribolt Team
1 27 Alpo Kuusisto Men FIN Master Kickbike 5:11.36 5:24.96 5:20.96 5:24.22 5:25.45 5:25.41 5:28.71 37:41.07
2 20 Markku Levanen Men FIN Master Team Kickbike Savon Dynamo ry, Varkaus 5:15.81 5:2842 5:26.29 5:34.08 5:35.26 5:39.14 5:47.23 38:46.23 1:05.16
3 31 Mikko Seppa Men FIN Master Finland Kainpo Team 5:43.46 6:03.39 6:12.82 6:12.77 6:14.48 6:09.25 6:11.00 42:47.17 5:06.10
4 23 Allard Nap Men NED Master Stepteam Twente Stepteam Twente 6:14.13 6:25.50 6:45.01 6:36.03 6:55.11 6:52.66 6:47.23  46:35.67 8:54.60
5 44 Rolandas Matulevicius Men LTU Master Lithuania footbike team Riedék Be Pedaly 6:13.47 6:54.34 7:28.12 7:07.43 6:58.57 7:12.43 6:55.99  48:50.35 11:09.28
6 32 Tomas Auginas Men LTU Master Lithuania footbike team Club ,,Riedek be pedalu,, 6:42.19 7:01.44 7:0597 7:03.66 7:00.91 7:05.22 7:01.00 49:00.39 11:19.32
unio
1 46 Matyas Olsar Men CZE Junior  KOSTKA Racing KOSTKA Racing 5:16.46 5:28.15 5:27.28 5:32.71 5:31.11 5:30.26 5:33.69 38:19.66
Veteran
1 22 Peter Groeneveld Men NED Veteran Stepteam Twente Stepteam Twente 5:26.43 5:43.34 5:48.59 5:52.63 5:57.31 5:59.45 6:04.22  40:51.97
2 3 Andreas Guldner Men GER Veteran Team Muensterland 5:566.02 6:04.83 6:08.59 6:10.43 6:17.07 6:15.79 6:21.38  43:14.11 2:22.14
3 28 Hannu Vierikko Men FIN Veteran team Kickbike Finland Ketkupolkka 5:46.71 6:10.03 6:20.42 6:33.32 6:37.80 6:13.41 6:45.17  44:26.86 3:34.89
4 45  Jan Horak Men CZE Veteran KOSTKA Racing KOSTKA Racing 6:15.27 6:20.24 6:29.88 6:24.24 6:24.10 6:21.43 6:19.50  44:34.66 3:42.69
5 52 Ivar Karina Men EST Veteran Eesti Toukerattaliit 7:13.64 7:10.41 7:10.67 7:20.11 7:13.10 7:13.96 7:11.21  50:33.10 9:41.13
6 26 Hans-Christian Giinther Men GER Veteran Ultima K Lap Team 7:27.59 7:37.34 7:5485 7:54.73 7:51.72 8:10.41 8:17.02  55:13.66  14:21.69
7 18 Riho Tammert Men EST Veteran ToL ees ToL ees 7:40.84 8:01.37 8:00.70 7:59.39 7:57.89 8:02.77 7:55.57 55:38.53  14:46.56
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Eurocup 2016

Criterium, August 12th
Women junior, senior, master, veterans - 5 laps (12,75 km)
Cadets, Pupils — boys / girls - 2 laps (5, 10 km)

Rank Bib. Name Sex Nat Cat Rank Team Club Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Sector 5 Time Gap
1 108 Patrick Olthof Men NED Cadet (1) Stepteam Twente 5:567.61 6:11.19 12:08.80
2 115 Lukas Bilovsky Men CZE Cadet (2) Lipnik dragons Lipnik dragons 6:00.66 6:21.10 12:21.76 12.96

113 Anet Moravkova Women CZE Cadet KOSTKA Racing KOSTKA Racing

| Pupil |
1 112 Jaakkima Juntunen Men FIN  Pupil (1) Team Kickbike Ketkupolkka 7:04.17 7:20.42 14:24.59
2 107 Vairo Eomois Men EST Pupil 2) Tribolt Team 7:08.68 7:25.67 14:34.35 9.76
1 25 Fiona Olthof Women NED Junior (1) Stepteam Twente 6:00.36 6:19.00 6:29.16 6:32.71 6:28.81 31:50.04
2 43 Jonna Lipponen Women FIN Junior (2) Team Kickbike Team Kainpo 6:34.26 7:07.52 7:02.91 7:05.87 6:57.23 34:47.79 2:57.75
1 29 Alena Legatova Women CZE Senior (1) Lipnik Dragons 6:10.72 6:31.94 6:43.03 6:47.52 6:28.84 32:42.05
2 42 Sanna Lipponen Women FIN Senior (2) Team Kickbike Team Kainpo 6:13.53 6:35.57 6:41.38 6:44.79 6:26.87 32:42.14 0.09
3 12  Ma inna Kivisaar Women EST Senior 3) 6:45.58 6:57.26 7:02.11 7:05.92 6:57.73 34:48.60 2:06.55
4 33 Kristi Johanson Women EST Senior (4) Duubel+ Eesti Toukerattaliit 6:40.97 6:59.44 7:19.95 7:19.40 7:11.22  35:30.98 2:48.93
5 35 Jaanika Mihelson Women EST Senior (5) Duubel+ Eest Toukerattaliit 6:48.27 7:48.20 8:11.48 8:14.86 7:50.69 38:53.50 6:11.45
6 10 Elisa Viglio Women ITA Senior (6) AVIS Ivrea AVIS Ivrea 7:34.69 8:07.04 8:09.96 8:23.13 8:19.24  40:34.06 7:52.01

9 Aleksandra Demidenko Women RUS Senior Ural Federation sports scooter
1 11 Kati Jarg Women EST Master (1) Eesti Toukerattaliit 7:08.68 7:53.49 7:42.38 7:49.26 7:42.53 38:16.34
2 53 Maarika Traat Women EST Master (2) Eesti Toukerattaliit 7:41.02 7:54.82 7:59.50 8:05.42 8:08.23 39:48.99 1:32.65
3 13 Kristi Puna Women EST Master (3) Duubel+ Eest Toukerattaliit 7:30.91 8:23.33 8:33.13 8:27.07 8:25.83  41:20.27 3:03.93
4 40 Miia Lahtinen Women FIN Master (4) Team Kickbike Ketkupolkka 8:27.32 8:11.86 8:25.32 8:11.31 8:21.34  41:37.15 3:20.81
1 2  Regina Philips Women GER Veteran (1) FSV Sandharlanden 6:53.45 7:.04.36 7:0865 7:12.11 7:15.32  35:33.89
2 49 Ivana Dvorakova Women CZE Veteran (2) Lipnik dragons Lipnik dragons 7:06.38 7:16.65 7:23.29 7:23.40 7:25.38 36:35.10 1:01.21
3 4 Regina Storck Women GER Veteran (3) Team Muensterland 8:12.83 8:37.03 8:31.64 8:20.83 8:23.44  42:05.77 6:31.88
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Eurocup 2016

Relay, August 12th
30min +1 round

Men,

MEN
Classification

Rnk Bib Team Nation 1 Competitor 2 Competitor 3 Competitior Laps Time Gap B.Lap
1 139 Ultima K.lap Team CZE Tomas Pelc Ladislav Bartinék  Matyas Olsar 21 32:20.04 1:27.83
2 146 Tribolt Team EST  Priit Fomatskin Janar Fomatskin Veiko Eomois 21 33:06.04  +46.00 1:30.89
3 143 Team Kickbike/Kainpi FIN Alpo Kuusisto Markku Levanen Patrik Kécher 21 33:07.56 +47.52 1:33.02
4 148 Eesti Toukerattaliit EST  Imre Arro llo Suurmets Aigar Nuuma 20 33:38.01 +1 Lap 1:36.40
5 142 Team Kickbike Finland FIN Hannu Vierikko Mikko Seppa Juha Lipponen 19 32:34.95 +2 Laps 1:34.78
6 140 Suusahullud mehed EST  Markus Toom Rain Vosmann Urmet Kulaots 18 32:37.94 +3 Laps 1:41.33
7 145 Toukajad EST  Ole Musting Janar Pilvet Andrus Jarg 18 33:01.83 +3 Laps 1:42.66
8 150 CPU EST  Urmas Jarg Annika Rokk Margus Noormaa 17 32:55.36 +4 Laps 1:46.61

Best lap : 139 Ultima K.lap Team - 1:27.83

Pdlva
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Eurocup 2016
Relay, August 12th
Women, 20min +1 round
WOMEN
Classification

Rnk Bib Team 1 Competitor 2 Competitor 3 Competitior Nation Time Gap Laps B.Lap
1 136 Lipnik dragons/KOSTKA Racing Alena Legatova lvana Dvorakova Anet Moravkova CZE 23:30.47 12 1:42.21
2 144 Team Kickbike Sanna Lipponen Miia Lahtinen Jonna Lipponen FIN 23:46.88 +16.41 12 1:46.94
3 149 Duubel+ Jaanika Mihelso Kristi Puna Kristi Johanson EST 24:53.09 +1:22.62 12 1:52.83
4 141 Suusahullud naised Tiiu Juriado Kairi Paat Liis Veeroja EST 23:32.23 +1Lap 11 1:58.35
5 147 Sport Voéidab Madli-Minna Kivisaar Kati Jarg Maarika Traat EST 23:39.09 +1Lap 11 1:59.38

Best lap : 136 Lipnik dragons/KOSTKA Racing - 1:42.21

Pdlva

12.08.2016 - 18:07 / Page 1/1

Nelson Timing OU



Eurocup 2016 - Cross marathon 36km - Salamaa

Age Group Results
August 13, 2016
Ajavétt: MTU Jaélind - www.jaalind.ee

junior Women

Place Name Finish Time Time Back Country Team No
1 Fiona Olthof 1:568:59.8 Netherlands Stepteam Twente 25
2 Jonna Lipponen 2:30:42.2 31:42.3 Finland Team Kainpo 43
senior Women

Place Name Finish Time Time Back Country Team No
1 Sanna Lipponen 2:17:07.0 18:07.1 Finland Team Kainpo 42
2 Alena Leg?tov? 2:35:04.0 36:04.1 Czech republic Lipnik Dragons 29
3 Kristi Johanson 2:38:03.9 39:04.1 Estonia Eesti Toukerattaliit 33
4 Madli-Minna Kivisaar 2:41:03.6 42:03.7 Estonia Tartu/ Tartu Vangla medit 12
5 Annika Rokk 2:47:31.7 48:31.8 Estonia RMIT SK 7
6 Elisa Viglio 3:17:35.5 1:18:35.6  ltaly AVIS Ivrea 10
master Women

Place Name Finish Time Time Back Country Team No
1 Kati Jarg 2:15:57.6 16:57.7 Estonia Eesti Toukerattaliit 11
2 Miia Lahtinen 3:15:56.1 1:16:56.3  Finland Ketkupolkka 40
veteran Women

Place Name Finish Time Time Back Country Team No
1 Regina Philips 2:31:01.6 32:.01.7 Germany FSV Sandharlanden 2
2 lvana Dvorakova 2:44:15.1 45:15.2 Czech republic Lipnik dragons 49
3 Regina Storck 3:02:33.0 1:03:33.1  Germany 4
junior Men

Place Name Finish Time Time Back Country Team No
1 Matyas Olsar 1:568:24.3 14:00.9 Czech republic KOSTKA Racing 46
senior Men

Place Name Finish Time Time Back Country Team No
1 Niklas Rother 1:50:15.6 5:52.2 Germany Stepteam twente 30
2 Patrik Kécher 1:50:28.4 6:05.1 Finland Simpek 48
3 Janar Fomatskin 1:50:35.7 6:12.4 Estonia Tribolt Team 16
4 Tomas Pelc 1:53:01.2 8:37.9 Czech republic  Ultima k.lap team 24
5 Priit Fomatskin 1:56:26.0 12:02.6 Estonia Tribolt Team 1

6 Imre Arro 2:01:03.7 16:40.4 Estonia Eesti Toukerattaliit 50
7 Ole Musting 2:08:59.4 24:36.0 Estonia pblva maakond,kiuma kula 19
8 Veiko Eomois 2:11:11.1 26:47.7 Estonia Tribolt Team 17
9 Ladislav Bart?n?k 2:35:04.9 50:41.5 Czech republic  Ultima K.lap Team 21
master Men

Place Name Finish Time Time Back Country Team No
1 Alpo Kuusisto 1:44:23.3 Finland 27
2 Harri Karjalainen 1:56:10.0 11:46.6 Finland Suiningin Suihke 41
3 Mikko Seppa 2:05:11.7 20:48.4 Finland Kainpo Team 31
4 Urmas Jarg 2:11:31.0 27:07.6 Estonia RMIT SK 5
5 llo Suurmets 2:20:58.3 36:34.9 Estonia Eesti Toukerattaliit 54
6 Meelis Maidla 2:21:09.9 36:46.6 Estonia Pd&lva Matkaklubi 34
7 Rein Kalle 2:25:12.5 40:49.1 Estonia Keskkonnaamet 39
8 Allard Nap 2:25:39.9 41:16.6 Netherland Stepteam Twente 23
9 Mart Jurs 2:41:28.7 57:05.3 Estonia voru 38
veteran Men

Place Name Finish Time Time Back Country Team No
1 Peter Groeneveld 1:55:03.6 10:40.3 Netherland Stepteam Twente 22
2 Andreas Guldner 2:08:35.8 24:12.5 Germany 3
3 Jan Horak 2:11:33.0 27:09.6 Czech republic KOSTKA Racing 45
4 Hannu Vierikko 2:14:49.7 30:26.3 Finland Ketkupolkka 28
5 Ivar Karina 2:22:54 1 38:30.7 Estonia Eesti Toukerattaliit 52
6 Riho Tammert 2:34:00.1 49:36.7 Estonia Toukerattamees 18



Toukerattakross Salamaa 2016

Eurocup 2016 Cross 18km

Age Group Results
August 13, 2016

Ajavott: MTU Jadlind - www.jaalind.ee

pupil

Place Name

1 Kerti Jarg
cadet

Place Name

1 Anet Moravkova
senior

Place Name

1 Janeli Patrail

2 Keit Musting

3 Julia Vahtel

4 Merje Jurs

5 Liina Tsegurov
master

Place Name

1 Ave Saluorg

2 Annika Aust

3 Kati Maidla
pupil

Place Name

1 Jaakkima Juntunen
2 Vairo Eomois
cadet

Place Name

1 Patrick Olthof

2 Lukas Bilovsky
3 Joonas Jurs
junior

Place Name

1 Hain Sarg
senior

Place Name

1 Henri Sillaste

2 Janar Pilvet

3 Aleksandr Guskov
4 Marko Avikson
5 Romet Oone

6 Tarvi-Karlos Jens
7 Meelis Mulla

8 Sergei Korotkov
9 Morten Maidla
10 Martin Zvirblis
1" Priit Joks

12 Marko Mae
master

Place Name

1 Rolandas Matulevicius
2 Tomas Augiinas
veteran

Place Name

1

Teet Tooming

Finish Time
1:41:09.1

Finish Time
1:14:49.5

Finish Time
1:21:37.6
1:37:23.9
1:44:46.9
1:49:45.4
1:49:51.8

Finish Time
1:28:43.1
1:34:37.0
1:38:52.0

Finish Time
1:17:58.5
1:25:31.1

Finish Time
1:02:18.4
1:08:06.7
1:20:45.3

Finish Time
1:26:28.3

Finish Time
1:05:19.9
1:07:13.9
1:12:15.0
1:12:32.5
1:13:27.8
1:13:55.6
1:18:25.7
1:20:03.3
1:20:21.9
1:29:26.8
1:29:48.3
1:43:21.2

Finish Time
1:13:43.5
1:18:16.2

Finish Time
1:14:52.4

Time Back
26:19.5

Time Back

Time Back
6:48.1
22:34.4
29:57.4
34:55.9
35:02.3

Time Back
13:53.5
19:47.5
24:02.5

Time Back
15:40.0
23:12.7

Time Back

5:48.3
18:26.8

Time Back
24:09.8

Time Back
3:01.5
4:55.4
9:56.5
10:14.0
11:09.3
11:37.1
16:07.3
17:44.8
18:03.5
27:08.3
27:29.9
41:02.7

Time Back
11:25.0
15:57.8

Time Back
12:33.9

Country
Estonia

Country
Czech republic

Country
Estonia
Estonia
Estonia
Estonia
Estonia

Country
Estonia
Estonia
Estonia

Country
Finland
Estonia

Country
Netherlands
Czech republic
Estonia

Country
Estonia

Country
Estonia
Estonia
Russia

Estonia
Estonia
Estonia
Estonia
Russia

Estonia
Estonia
Estonia
Estonia

Country
Lithuania
Lithuania

Country
Estonia

Team

Eesti Toukerattaliit

Team
KOSTKA Racing

Team
Polva

voru

Team

Pdlva Matkaklubi

Team
Ketkupolkka
Tribolt Team

Team
Stepteam Twente
Lipnik dragons

Team

Team

Tartu suusaklubi
Kickbike Russia
Pdlva
P6lva/ARCWOOD
Andre kiila
Pdlva Arcwood
Kickbike Russia
Polva Matkaklubi
Andre kiila
Arcwood

RMIT SK

Team
Riedék Be Pedaly
Riedek be pedalu

Team
Polva

Number
106

Number
113

Number
119
117
127
122
129

Number
110
126
102

Number
112
107

Number
108
115
120

Number
116

Number
121
125
114
109
123
133
124
118
103
130
131
105

Number
132
134

Number
111



